SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13D

(Rule 13d -101)

INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED IN STATEMENTS FILED PURSUANT TO § § 240.13d-2(a) AND AMENDMENTS THERETO FILED PURSUANT TO

§ 240.13d-2(a) (Amendment No. 13)¹

TEMPUR SEALY INTERNATIONAL, INC.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share (Title of Class of Securities)

88023U101 (CUSIP Number)

H PARTNERS MANAGEMENT, LLC 888 Seventh Avenue, 29th Floor New York, New York 10019 Attn: Rehan Jaffer (212) 265-4200

(Name, Address and Telephone Number of Person Authorized to Receive Notices and Communications)

February 18, 2020 (Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

If the filing person has previously filed a statement on Schedule 13G to report the acquisition that is the subject of this Schedule 13D, and is filing this schedule because of §§ 240.13d-1(e), 240.13d-1(f) or 240.13d-1(g), check the following box.

Note. Schedules filed in paper format shall include a signed original and five copies of the schedule, including all exhibits. *See* § 240.13d-7 for other parties to whom copies are to be sent.

The information required on the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS			
	H Partners Management, LLC			
2			APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)	
	(a) □	(b)		
3	SEC USE	ONI	V	
3	SEC USE	UNI	TI .	
4	SOURCE	OF I	FUNDS (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)	
	00			
5	00	E DI	SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)	
Э	CHECK	r DI	SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO TIEMS 2(0) of 2(e)	
6	CITIZEN	SHIP	OR PLACE OR ORGANIZATION	
	Delawar			
7 SOLE VOTING POWER				
NUN	MBER OF		NONE	
	HARES	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
	FICIALLY			
	NED BY EACH		3,700,000	
	ORTING	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
PE	ERSON		NONE	
7	WITH	10	NONE SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
			3,700,000	
11	AGGREC	ATE	AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH PERSON	
	2 = 20 00			
12	3,700,000			
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES			
13	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 11			
	0.007			
11	6.8%	DET	AODETING DUDGON	
14	TYPE OF	KEP	PORTING PERSON	
	CO, IA			
<u> </u>	20, 111			

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS			
	H Partners, LP			
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS) (a) □ (b) ⊠			
	` `	()		
3	SEC USE	ONI	LY	
4	SOURCE	OF I	FUNDS (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)	
	00			
5		F DI	SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)	
6	CITIZEN	SHIP	OR PLACE OR ORGANIZATION	
	Delawar	e		
		7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
NUN	MBER OF		NONE	
_	HARES EFICIALLY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
OW	NED BY EACH		2,697,900	
REP	ORTING	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
	ERSON WITH		NONE	
		10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
			2,697,900	
11	AGGREG	ATE	AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH PERSON	
	2,697,90			
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES			
13	PERCEN	ГОБ	CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 11	
	5.0%			
14	TYPE OF	REF	PORTING PERSON	
	PN			

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS			
	H Partners Capital, LLC			
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)			
	(a) □	(b)		
3	SEC USE	ONI	Y	
4	SOURCE	OF I	FUNDS (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)	
	00			
5		F DI	SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)	
	GILLGITI		3020001E 01 2201E 1110 0222 E100 10 1EQ01E2 1 011001E11 10 112110 =(u) 01 =(u)	
6	CITIZEN	SHIP	OR PLACE OR ORGANIZATION	
	Delawar	'e		
	Belawar	7	SOLE VOTING POWER	
	MBER OF HARES		NONE	
	FICIALLY	8	SHARED VOTING POWER	
	NED BY		2,697,900	
	EACH ORTING	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER	
	ERSON			
7	WITH	10	NONE SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
		10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER	
			2,697,900	
11	AGGREG	ATE	AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH PERSON	
	2 607 00	<u>۱</u>		
12	2,697,900 CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES			
	CHECK ZOTH THE ROOTE IN TOO THE TRANSPORT OF THE POPULATION OF THE			
13	PERCEN'	ГОБ	CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 11	
	5.0%			
14		REF	ORTING PERSON	
	00			
	00			

1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS				
	Rehan Ja	Rehan Jaffer			
2	CHECK T	HE .	APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
	(a) □	(b)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3	SEC USE	ONI	У		
4	SOURCE	OF I	FUNDS (SEE INSTRUCTIONS)		
	WC				
5	CHECK I	F DI	SCLOSURE OF LEGAL PROCEEDINGS IS REQUIRED PURSUANT TO ITEMS 2(d) or 2(e)		
6	CITIZEN	SHIP	OR PLACE OR ORGANIZATION		
	United S	State	s of America		
		7	SOLE VOTING POWER		
	MBER OF		NONE		
	HARES	8	SHARED VOTING POWER		
	FICIALLY				
	NED BY EACH		3,700,000		
	ORTING	9	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	ERSON				
7	WITH		NONE		
		10	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			3,700,000		
11	AGGREG	ATE	AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH PERSON		
	3,700,00				
12	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (11) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES				
13	PERCEN	ľ OF	CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 11		
	6.00/				
	6.8%				
14	TYPE OF	REP	PORTING PERSON		
	TAT				
	IN				

The following constitutes Amendment No. 13 to the Schedule 13D filed by the undersigned ("Amendment No. 13"). This Amendment No. 13 amends the Schedule 13D as specifically set forth herein.

Item 4. Purpose of Transaction

Item 4 is hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

The Reporting Persons reduced their stake by an aggregate of 2,000,000 Shares on February 18, 2020. Following these transactions, the Reporting Persons intend to hold their remaining stake of 3,700,000 Shares. Consistent with communications by the Issuer's management, the Reporting Persons continue to be optimistic about the Issuer's prospects.

Item 5. Interest in Securities of the Issuer

Items 5(a) –(c) are hereby amended and restated to read as follows:

The aggregate percentage of Shares reported owned by each person named herein is based upon 54,090,267 Shares outstanding as of November 4, 2019, which is the total number of Shares outstanding as reported in the Issuer's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended September 30, 2019, filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on November 7, 2019.

A. H Partners Management

(a) As of February 18, 2020, H Partners Management, as the investment manager, may be deemed the beneficial owner of 3,700,000 Shares, which consists of the Shares held in the H Partners Account and the Shares owned by the Funds.

Percentage: Approximately 6.8%

- (b) 1. Sole power to vote or direct vote: 0
 - 2. Shared power to vote or direct vote: 3,700,000
 - 3. Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: 0
 - 4. Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: 3,700,000
- (c) H Partners Management has not entered into any transactions in the Shares since the filing of Amendment No. 12 to the Schedule 13D. The transactions in the Shares by the Funds since the filing of Amendment No. 12 to the Schedule 13D are set forth in Schedule A and are incorporated herein by reference.

B. H Partners LP

(a) As of February 18, 2020, H Partners LP beneficially owned 2,697,900 Shares.

Percentage: Approximately 5.0%

- (b) 1. Sole power to vote or direct vote: 0
 - 2. Shared power to vote or direct vote: 2,697,900
 - 3. Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: 0
 - 4. Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: 2,697,900
- (c) The transactions in the Shares by H Partners LP since the filing of Amendment No. 12 to the Schedule 13D are set forth in Schedule A and are incorporated herein by reference.

C. H Partners Capital

(a) H Partners Capital, as the general partner of H Partners LP, may be deemed the beneficial owner of the 2,697,900 Shares owned by H Partners LP.

Percentage: Approximately 5.0%

- (b) 1. Sole power to vote or direct vote: 0
 - 2. Shared power to vote or direct vote: 2,697,900
 - 3. Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: 0
 - 4. Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: 2,697,900
- (c) H Partners Capital has not entered into any transactions in the Shares since the filing of Amendment No. 12 to the Schedule 13D. The transactions in the Shares by the Funds since the filing of Amendment No. 12 to the Schedule 13D are set forth in Schedule A and are incorporated herein by reference.

D. Rehan Jaffer

(a) Rehan Jaffer, as the managing member of H Partners Management and H Partners Capital, may be deemed the beneficial owner of 3,700,000 Shares, which consists of the Shares held in the H Partners Account and the Shares owned by the Funds.

Percentage: Approximately 6.8%

- (b) 1. Sole power to vote or direct vote: 0
 - 2. Shared power to vote or direct vote: 3,700,000
 - 3. Sole power to dispose or direct the disposition: 0
 - 4. Shared power to dispose or direct the disposition: 3,700,000
- (c) Rehan Jaffer has not entered into any transactions in the Shares since the filing of Amendment No. 12 to the Schedule 13D. The transactions in the Shares by the Funds since the filing of Amendment No. 12 to the Schedule 13D are set forth in Schedule A and are incorporated herein by reference.

Each Reporting Person, as a member of a "group" with the other Reporting Persons for the purposes of Section 13(d)(3) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, may be deemed the beneficial owner of the Shares directly owned by the other Reporting Persons. Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of such Shares except to the extent of his or its pecuniary interest therein. None of the individual Funds beneficially own a number of Shares representing more than 5% of the outstanding Shares of the Issuer.

SIGNATURES

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: February 19, 2020

H PARTNERS MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: <u>/s/ Reh</u>an Jaffer

Rehan Jaffer Managing Member

H PARTNERS, LP

By: H Partners Capital, LLC, its General Partner

By: /s/ Rehan Jaffer

Rehan Jaffer Managing Member

H PARTNERS CAPITAL, LLC

By: /s/ Rehan Jaffer

Rehan Jaffer Managing Member

/s/ Rehan Jaffer

Rehan Jaffer

SCHEDULE A

Transactions in the Shares Since the Filing of Amendment No. 12 to the Schedule 13D

H PARTNERS, LP

Amount of Securities

Nature of the Transaction	Purchased/Sold	Price Per Share(\$)	Date of Purchase/Sale
Sale of Common Stock	910,834	92.5500	02/18/2020
Distribution in Kind of Common Stock	901,166	N/A*	02/18/2020

H OFFSHORE FUND, LTD.

Amount of	f Secur	ities
-----------	---------	-------

Nature of the Transaction	Purchased/Sold	Price Per Share(\$)	Date of Purchase/Sale
Sale of Common Stock	188,000	92.5500	02/18/2020

^{*} On February 18, 2020, an in-kind distribution was made to certain limited partners.